

62 WP-6273-2026

Present: Mr. Ragulagadda Venkatesh, Advocate representing
Mr.Syam Vara Prasad Rao.P, Advocate for petitioners.

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that the amount in question is about Rs.6.00 Lakhs only, therefore, proceedings under the SARFAESI Act, 2022 could not have been initiated.

Notice of motion.

Notice to garnishee.

Learned counsel for petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice to garnishee.

List the matter on 30.03.2026.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 16.03.2026
KA