

67 WP-6273-2026

PULAPAKA SANTHA BHUSHANAM & ANR.
Vs
IIFL HOME FINANCE LIMITED(IIFL HFL) & ANR.

Present: Mr.P.Syam Vara Prasad Rao, Advocate for petitioners.

Mr.Hemadri V.S.S.R.R. Chandrakanth, Advocate for
respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 prays for sometime to file
counter.

Status-quo regarding possession on the secured asset to be maintained till
the next date of hearing.

List on 20.04.2026.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 30.03.2026
KA