

Pulapaka Santha Bhushanam And Another

Vs

IIFL Home Finance Limited (IIFL HFL) and another

Present:- Mr. Syam Vara Prasada Rao
Counsel for petitioner.

Mr. Hemadri V.S.S.R.R. Chandrakanth
Advocate for respondent No.1 and 2

Counter has not been filed. Learned counsel for the respondents
prays for more time to file counter.

At request, adjourned to 22.06.2026.

Interim order to continue till next date of hearing.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(TUHIN KUMAR GEDELA)
JUDGE

Date: 20.04.2026

KSN/JLV