

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.Nos.26480 & 35286 of 2025, 6273, 6749 & 14613
of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.08.2026	<u>DEV,J & GTK,J</u> In this batch of cases, some of the learned counsels are not present. Mr. P. Rajesh Babu, learned counsel and Mr. Giri Babu Marthi, learned counsel for the petitioners, are present. Learned counsel for the respondents sought time to file a memo to adopt the counter filed in one case to the remaining cases. Accordingly, post on 07.09.2026, for hearing. Interim order granted earlier in W.P.Nos.26480 of 2025, 6273 and 6749 of 2026 shall stand extended for a further period of three (03) weeks. _____ DEV, J _____ GTK,J SA	

--	--	--	--